## 73rd Student Senate

## Consent Resolution #9 Sponsored by: Senator Randall

**WHEREAS:** The Resource for Travel Allocations Committee did meet on Monday, March 1, 2021, and

**WHEREAS:** The Resource for Travel Allocations Committee was petitioned by the Undergraduate Mock Trial to be funded for the American Mock Trial Association Opening Round Championship Series (Virtual), and,

Group	Travel Date (Traveling For)	Number of Travelers	Travel Expense	Mileage Reimbur sement	Lodgin g	Registration Fee	Total
Undergradu ate Mock Trial	3/20/2021 - 3/21/2021	6	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$500	\$500
TOTAL							\$500

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY-THIRD STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:** The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: a copy of this document be sent to the following, Alex Harmon, Student Senate President Renee Wang, Student Senate President Pro-Tempore Christian Hall, Student Body Treasurer Jason Randall, RTAC Chair Laurel McKinney, Student Governance & Advocacy Business Manager Brandon Bowden, Student Governance & Advocacy Interim Director

	DocuSigned by:	
OFFICIAL:	Alexander Harmon	3/8/2021   7:48 PM EST
	18244305E958499	
	Student Senate President	

PASSED: March 3rd, 2021